504265903 03/09/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND WOLFF	03/09/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANTEST CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-32-1 ASAHI-CHO, NERIMA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	179-0071

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15455103

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-938-9060

**Email:** jgarcia@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: ADVANTEST C/O MURABITO HAO & BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATSY-0046-01.01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSE S. GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Jose S. Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ATSY-0046-0101US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504265903 REEL: 041533 FRAME: 0644

Attorney Docket No.: ATSY-0046-01.01US

# **Assignment to Advantest Corporation**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Roland Wolff

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Advantest Corporation (hereinafter called Advantest), a Japanese Corporation having its principal place of business at 1-32-1 Asahi-Cho, Nerima-Ku Tokyo, Japan 179-0071, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

### DEVICE TESTING USING DUAL-FAN COOLING WITH AMBIENT AIR

X filed herewi	th and the inve	ntions set forth and d ntries foreign thereto v	escribed therein, an	d any and all L	etters Patent of	the
0.22.00			18		3 63 7 42	set forth
and describ	ed therein, an	nied on d any and all Letters reon or therefor;	Patent of the Unite	d States and o	if countries forei	ign thereto
execute and dell continuation, div Advantest, its su the United State proceedings inve	ver without fun visional or reis iccessors and is and in any co olving said inve	on, I/we agree promp ther compensation an ssue, or other paper assigns, the invention ountry foreign thereto, entions and in the adjust and by me/us in lending	y power of attorney s which may be r is described in said and to cooperate a udication or reexam	assignment, a lecessary or control application and assist in the lination of said	ipplication, whetli lesirable fully to d all patent right prosecution of i Letters Patent p	her original o secure to s therein, in interference provided the
mortgage, licens	e, or other agr	intest, its successors, eement affecting the Il right to convey the s	rights and property	herein conveye	ed has been mad	de to others
In witness where	of, I/we hereur	nto set my/our hand(s	) and seal:			
Inventor's Signa	ture:	E. Wel		Date:	319/20	2(7

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 03/09/2017** 

rev. 11/97 apri